
ESG Contactsd

Asset Management

Antitrust

Delphine Strohl 
Associate, Brussels 
delphine.strohl@dechert.com 
+32 2 535 54 45

Marjolein De Backer
Associate, Brussels
marjolein.debacker@dechert.com 
+32 2 535 5414

James V. Catano
Partner, Washington, D.C.
james.catano@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3376

Cyril Fiat 
Partner, Paris
cyril.fiat@dechert.com
+33 1 57 57 80 16

Katie Carter 
Partner, London
katie.carter@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7433

Anthony H. Zacharski 
Partner, Hartford
anthony.zacharski@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3552

Arne Bolch
National Partner,
Luxembourg
arne.bolch@dechert.com
+ 352 45 62 62 27

Simon Wright 
Counsel, London
simon.wright@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7365

Angelo Lercara LL.M. EuR 
Partner, Munich
angelo.lercara@dechert.com
+49 89 21 21 63 15 

Ciara O'Leary 
Partner, Dublin
ciara.o'leary@dechert.com
+353 1 436 8554

Thomas Kim 
Partner, Singapore
thomas.kim@dechert.com
+65 6730 6961

David Layden 
Associate, London
david.layden@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7412

Tyler H. Payne 
Associate, Boston
tyler.payne@dechert.com
+1 617 728 7197

Mark D. Perlow 
Partner, San Francisco
mark.perlow@dechert.com
+1 415 262 4530

Nathalie Sadler 
Partner, London
nathalie.sadler@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7468

Mikhaelle Schiappacasse
Partner, London
mikhaelle.schiappacasse@
dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7845

Michael P. Wong 
Partner, Hong Kong
michael.wong@dechert.com
+852 3518 4738

Carol Widger
Partner, Dublin
carol.widger@dechert.com
+353 1 436 8522

Patrick W. D. Turley 
Partner, Washington, D.C.
patrick.turley@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3364

Alec Burnside 
Partner, Brussels | London
alec.burnside@dechert.com
+32 2 535 54 33 
+44 20 7184 7444

Brenden P. Carroll 
Partner, Washington, D.C.
brenden.carroll@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3458

Julien Bourgeois
Partner, Washington, D.C.
julien.bourgeois@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3451

Stephen H. Bier 
Partner, New York
stephen.bier@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3889
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Environmental Transactional and Risk Management 

Abbi L. Cohen
Partner, Philadelphia
abbi.cohen@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2352

Global Finance

Patrick Lyons
Partner, London | Dubai
patrick.lyons@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7356
+971 4 425 6300

Angelina X. Liang
Partner, New York
angelina.liang@dechert.com
+1 212 641 5693

Jason S. Rozes
Partner, Philadelphia
jason.rozes@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2830

Tyler H. Payne
Associate, Boston
tyler.payne@dechert.com
+1 617 728 7197

Nitya Kumar Goyal
Partner, Philadelphia
nitya.goyal@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2165

Timothy Goh
Partner, Singapore
timothy.goh@dechert.com
+65 6730 6960

Stephen M. Leitzell
Partner, Philadelphia
stephen.leitzell@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2621

Elizabeth Le Vay
Counsel, London
elizabeth.levay@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7892

William Fuller
Associate, New York
william.fuller@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3640

Privat Vigand
Partner, Paris
privat.vigand@dechert.com
+33 1 57 57 80 99

Employee Benefits

Steven W. Rabitz
Partner, New York
steven.rabitz@dechert.com
+1 212 649 8785

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Audits

Vincent H. Cohen Jr.
Partner, Washington, D.C.
vincent.cohen@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3432
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International Trade

Darshak S. Dholakia
Partner, Washington, D.C.
darshak.dholakia@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3467

Global Tax

Michael A. Lehmann 
Partner, New York | Philadelphia
michael.lehmann@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3803 | +1 215 994 3803

Litigation, Compliance and Regulatory Enforcement

Matthew Banham
Partner, London
matthew.banham@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7687

John Bedford
Partner, London
john.bedford@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7379

Joni S. Jacobsen
Partner, Chicago
joni.jacobsen@dechert.com
+1 312 646 5813

David N. Kelley
Partner, New York
david.kelley@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3580

Andrew S. Boutros
Partner, Chicago
andrew.boutros@dechert.com
+1 312 646 5803

Karen Coppens
National Partner, Paris
karen.coppens@dechert.com
+33 1 57 57 80 57

Roger A. Burlingame
Partner, London
roger.burlingame@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7333

Anthony S. Kelly
Partner, Washington, D.C.
anthony.kelly@dechert.com
+1 202 261 3495

Lisa Foley
Associate, London
lisa.foley@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7838
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Operating Companies

Ermine Bolot
Partner, Paris
ermine.bolot@dechert.com
+33 1 57 57 80 08

Ian A. Hartman
Partner, Philadelphia
ian.hartman@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2277

Sean Geraghty
Partner, London
sean.geraghty@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7540

Federico G. Pappalardo
Partner, Munich, Frankfurt
federico.pappalardo@dechert.com
+49 89 21 21 63 11
+49 89 21 21 63 33

Stephen M. Leitzell
Partner, Philadelphia
stephen.leitzell@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2621

Eric S. Siegel
Partner, Philadelphia
eric.siegel@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2757

Martin Nussbaum
Partner, New York
martin.nussbaum@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3596

Private Equity

Nazim Zilkha
Partner, New York
nzilkha@dechert.com
+1 212 698 3654

Paul Bennett IV
Partner, Philadelphia
paul.bennett@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2252

Christopher Field
Partner, London
christopher.field@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7830

Sean Geraghty
Partner, London
sean.geraghty@dechert.com
+44 20 7184 7540

Eric S. Siegel
Partner, Philadelphia
eric.siegel@dechert.com
+1 215 994 2757

Angelina X. Liang
Partner, New York
angelina.liang@dechert.com
+1 212 641 5693

Timothy Goh
Partner, Singapore
timothy.goh@dechert.com
+65 6730 6960
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